

RCT ARCT No. 07/2022

Sarvesh Chand Gupta Vs. M/s A N & Co.

20.07.2024

Present : Shri P. K. Rawal and Shri Tarun Agarwal, learned counsels for appellant along with Ms. Anubha Sharma, appellant no. (ii).

Shri Rajesh Yadav, learned senior counsel with Shri Namit Suri, Ms. Purnima Singh, Ms. Tanya Sharma and Shri Manan Lohari learned counsels for the respondents along with Dr. Anup Gupta, husband of the partner of respondent Smt. Alka Gupta.

Put up with connected matter on 24.08.2024 at 2.00

pm.

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

South East District, Saket Courts

New Delhi : 20.07.2024