

RCT ARCT No. 7/2022

Sarvesh Chand Gupta Vs. M/s A N Company

06.05.2025

Present : Mr. P. K. Rawal and Mr. Tarun Aggarwal, counsels
for the LRs of the deceased appellant (through VC).
Ms. Anubha Sharma, LR no. 2 of the deceased
appellant (through VC).
Ms. Tanya Sharma, counsel for the respondent
(through VC).

1. It is submitted that both the LRs of appellant as well as the respondent are open for settlement.
2. It is submitted by the counsel for respondent that the main arguing counsel is not available today as he is busy in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.
3. **Matter be listed for appearance of both the sides along with their respective counsels for exploring the possibility of settlement in the alternative for further proceedings on 27.05.2025 at 2.00 pm (short date is given as the present matter falls under the category of 20 oldest cases).**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 06.05.2025