

RCT ARCT No. 07/2022
Sarvesh Chand Gupta Vs. M/s A N Company

23.08.2025

Present : Proxy counsel for the LR's of the deceased appellant
(through VC).

None for the respondent.

1. The advocates are abstaining from work today.
2. Report of the Mediation Center has been received that the case is a Non-Starter.
3. Adjournment is requested by the appellant as the main counsel is not available today.
4. Considered.
5. **Matter be listed for consideration of the appeal on 06.10.2025.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 23.08.2025 (A)