

RCT ARCT NO. 07/2022

SARVESH CHAND GUPTA VS. M/S A N COMPANY

16.02.2026

Present : Mr. P. K. Rawal, counsel for the appellant (through VC).

Mr. Tarun Aggarwal, counsel for the appellant (through VC).

Ms. Tanya Sharma, counsel for the respondent (through VC).

1. Adjournment is requested on behalf of the respondent submitting that the arguing counsel for the respondent is not available today being busy before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. Not opposed.

2. Considered.

3. **Matter be listed for arguments on the appeal on 25.03.2026.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 16.02.2026 (PB)